(Rev. 03/01)	-2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew John Lischefski	Name: <u>Curwood, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	0/7s
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>2200 Badger Avenue</u> Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904
Assignment     Assignment     Assignment     Change of Name     Other	
Execution Date: February 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No 3 - 8 - 0 + 3
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: February 12, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	ers attached?  Yes  No 10795567
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
mailed: Tom J. Hall, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Department	
Bemis Company, Inc. 2200 Badger Avenue Oshkosh, WI 54904	8. Deposit Account Number: <b>502023</b> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Tom J. Hall, Reg. No. 51,767Image: SignatureName of Person SigningSignature	<u> dau</u> Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>3</u>
X004         ECOOPER         00000116         502023         10795567         Mail Stop Assig           021         40.00         DA         F	d with required cover sheet information to: nment Recordation Services S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 a, Virginia 22313-1450
	PATENT

REEL: 015064 FRAME: 0453

Docket No. 20622-1

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Andrew John Lischefski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3456 Omro Road, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904,

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in **PACKAGING FILMS CONTAINING COEXTRUDED POLYESTER AND NYLON LAYERS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Curwood, Inc., a corporation/company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 2200 Badger Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention that may issue.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this  $12^{+-}$  day of February, 2004.

(SEAL) Andrew John Lischefsk

STATE OF Wisconsin ss: COUNTY OF Winnebago

Before me personally appeared Andrew John Lischefski, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this  $12^{-12}$  day of February, 2004.



in M. Lansey